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Date: 07-04-2021   Health  Bulletin  Time: 07:00 PM 

COVID-19 Vaccination 

• Sessions Held Today :        572 

• Number of Beneficiaries Vaccinated Today :    63470 

• Number of Beneficiaries Partially Vaccinated:    905509 

• Number of Beneficiaries Fully Vaccinated:    155795 
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Details of Sessions held and Beneficiaries Vaccinated in Uttarakhand 
 

Districts 

 

 

Sessions 
Today 

Citizens 
(includes data of 45+ & 60+ years both) 

Health Care Worker Front Line Worker 

 
Last 24 

hrs 

Partially 
Vaccinated 
(1st Dose 
Coverage) 

Fully 
Vaccinated 
(Both Dose 
Coverage) 

 
Last 24 

hrs 

Partially 
Vaccinated 
(1st Dose 
Coverage) 

Fully 
Vaccinated 
(Both Dose 

Coverage) 

 
Last 24 

hrs 

Partially 
Vaccinated 
(1st Dose 
Coverage) 

Fully 
Vaccinated 
(Both Dose 

Coverage) 

Almora 57 5799 46264 1702 37 5751 4464 16 3368 2294 
Bageshwar 24 2490 24735 790 0 2337 2179 1 1482 1308 
Chamoli 26 4689 39009 857 7 3869 3419 85 5614 2812 
Champawat 10 1940 18063 653 3 2141 1771 15 3966 3110 
Dehradun 111 11835 152884 3268 226 32656 19158 98 15931 9681 
Haridwar 87 8964 97512 2756 36 16375 10016 401 34298 16087 
Nainital 48 4358 62964 2876 70 12977 7759 37 7546 5338 
Pauri 39 4782 60593 1870 69 7293 5244 64 4067 2277 
Pithoragarh 25 2550 20626 1997 5 3789 3202 72 6955 4875 
Rudraprayag 16 1324 18318 519 4 2219 1788 6 1618 828 
Tehri 34 4893 43291 945 10 5893 4990 11 2891 2116 
US Nagar 68 5195 67339 2392 45 10658 6187 59 10744 5810 
Uttarkashi 27 3246 41929 2421 5 3226 2900 23 4318 3136 

Total 572 62065 693527 23046 517 109184 73077 888 102798 59672 
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Positive Cases Today: 1109 

 
 

 

 

Recovered Today: 88 
 

 
Death Today: 05 

 

 
Active Cases: 4526 

S
+vty Sample Positivity: 3.59% R% Recovery Percentage: 92.38% 

 

 

1. Total cumulative Positive COVID-19 detected: 104711  

2. Total Number (%) of COVID-19 Patients Treated/ Cured: 96735 (92.38%) 

3. Total Number (%) of COVID-19 patients migrated/ Others: 1709 (1.63%) 

4. Total Number (%) of COVID-19 Deaths: 1741 (1.66%) 

5. Number of samples found negative for COVID-19 today: 30140  

6. Total number of samples sent for COVID-19 testing today: 33050  

7. Total number of cumulative samples found negative: 2815428  

8. Total number of samples result awaited: 17530   
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Detailed Status of Sample Tested 
 

 

 
 

Districts 

 
Samples 

Sent to 

Labs 

Today 

Negative Positive  
 

Cumulative 

Samples 

Tested 

 

Results 

Awaited 
(including sample 

sent to labs 

today) 

 
Negative 

in last 24 

hours 

Negative 

Cumulative 

(including 

Pvt. Lab) 

 
Positive 

in last 24 

hours 

Positive 

Cumulative 

(including 

Pvt. Lab) 

Almora 564 272 89396 3 3340 92736 953 

Bageshwar 412 468 67720 0 1594 69314 571 

Chamoli 650 726 97281 1 3528 100809 900 

Champawat 515 161 99323 5 1849 101172 995 

Dehradun 6668 6067 500222 509 32959 533181 3560 

Haridwar 18534 17402 743010 308 16289 759299 3259 

Nainital 965 936 246292 113 13582 259874 1256 

Pauri Garhwal 1015 1260 172009 57 5345 177354 650 

Pithoragarh 353 264 87158 0 3449 90607 550 

Rudraprayag 188 281 56070 10 2332 58402 207 

Tehri Garhwal 733 421 114693 19 4517 119210 1156 

US Nagar 2000 1273 410018 84 12062 422080 2861 

Uttarkashi 453 609 132236 0 3865 136101 612 

Total 33050 30140 2815428 1109 104711 2920139 17530 

Details of Districts having Positive COVID-19 Cases 
 

 
Districts 

 
Cases till 

Date 

Treated/ 

Cured till Date 

 
Active Cases 

 
Deaths 

 
Migrated/ 

Others 

Almora 3340 3116 64 26 134 

Bageshwar 1594 1497 54 17 26 

Chamoli 3528 3401 18 15 94 

Champawat 1849 1798 29 9 13 

Dehradun 32959 29593 1934 995 437 

Haridwar 16289 14505 1286 170 328 

Nainital 13582 12795 443 240 104 

Pauri Garhwal 5345 5079 183 60 23 

Pithoragarh 3449 3328 61 48 12 

Rudraprayag 2332 2273 42 10 7 

Tehri Garhwal 4517 4069 175 16 257 

U.S. Nagar 12062 11596 203 118 145 

Uttarkashi 3865 3685 34 17 129 

Total 104711 96735 4526 1741 1709 
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District-wise Hotspots/ Containment Zones 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.No. District Number of 

Containment 

Zone 

Name of Containment Zone (Date of Start of Containment Zone) 

1 Dehradun 16 

   

   Dehradun (11) 

1- Makan No. 144, Nehru  Colony (28-03-2021) 

2- Saraswati Soni Marg, Laxman Chowk (30-03-2021) 

3- C-177, Govind Nagar, Race course (31-03-2021) 

4- 5/2 Old Survey Road (01-04-2021) 

5- 196, DL Road (02-04-2021) 

6- Narayan Vihar, Dehrakhas (03-04-2021) 

7- Haryali Enclave, lower Nathanpur (04-04-2021) 

8- Lane No-06, House No-132, Vijay Park Extension (04-04-2021) 

9- House No-200, Deep Nagar , Ajabpurkala (05-04-2021) 

10- 36 Gayatri Vihar , lane No-02, Vijay Park Extension (06-04-2021) 

11- Sumanpuri Adhoiwala (06-04-2021) 

 

     Vikas Nagar (02) 

1- Ward No-03, Gram Shaspur (05-04-2021) 

2- Main Market, Shaspur (05-04-2021) 

 

   Rishikesh (03) 

1- Gram Gumaniwala, Gali No. 8 (28-03-2021) 

2- Geeta Kuteer/Geeta Sanskrit Mahavidyalaya, Haripurkala (30-03-2021) 

3- THDC Colony (06-04-2021) 

 

2 Haridwar 04 

  Haridwar (01) 

1- Ganeshpuram, Jagjeetpur (03-04-2021) 
 

  Roorkee (03) 

1- Katley Bhawean IIT, Roorkee  (03-04-2021) 

2- Sarojani Bhawan, IIT Roorkee (03-04-2021) 

3- Kasturbha Hostel IIT Roorkee  (04-04-2021) 

 

3 Nainital 05 

  Haldwani (04) 

1- C-59, Judge Farm (04-04-2021) 

2- Moti Laxmi Nagar , RK Tent House Road, kusumkheda (04-04-2021) 

3- House No-14, Jail Road, Opossite Apsara Beauty Parlour, Heeranagar  

(04-04-2021) 

4- 6-631 Rajpoot Villa , Kaladungi Road, Pandey Niwas (04-04-2021) 

 

   Ramnagar (01) 

1- Pampa puri poorva, Sabhasad, Nagar Palika Ramnagar  

 

4 Tehri  01 

   Narendra Nagar (01) 

1- Sasaman Madhya, Pariyara Namay Tok (30-03-2021) 

 

 Total 26 
 



Uttarakhand State Control Room 
Integrated Disease Surveillance Programme 

Directorate of Medical Health & Family Welfare, Uttarakhand, Dehradun 

6 

 

 

 

Details of Patients Treated & Cured and Death Summary: 
 

• Treated & Cured: Eighty-Eight (88) patients discharged in different districts (Almora– 08, Bageshwar– 00, 

Chamoli– 00, Champawat– 00, Dehradun– 17, Haridwar– 15, Nainital– 14, Pauri– 01, Pithoragarh– 00, 

Rudraprayag– 04, Tehri– 12, U.S. Nagar– 00 & Uttarkashi– 17). 
 

 

• Death: Five (05) COVID-19 positive patients expired in the state in last 24 hours. As per information provided 

by the respective hospitals, the death summary is as below: 

(1)    A 75-year-old male expired in AIIMS Rishikesh, Dehradun due to Refractory Septic Shock, Severe COVID 

Pneumonia, Severe Acute Respiratory Distress Syndrome. 

(2)    A 79-year-old male expired in Shri Mahant Indiresh Hospital, Dehardun due to Bilateral Pneumonia, 

Respiratory Failure. 

(3)    A 41-year-old Female expired in Shri Mahant Indiresh Hospital, Dehardun due to Cardiopulmonary Arrest. 

(4)    A 62-year-old Male expired from Himalayan Hospital Dehradun on 6 April 2021, due to Severe Metabolic 

Acidosis, Hyperkalemia & COVID Pneumonia. 

(5)    A 59-year-old Female expired in Synergy Hospital, Dehradun due to Sudden Cardiac Arrest, Bilateral 

Pneumonitis & Acute Respiratory Distress Syndrome. 
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Situation Update, Uttarakhand 

 

WHO has declared the Novel Corona Virus (COVID-19) epidemic as Public Health Emergency of International 

Concern (PHEIC) under IHR (International Health Regulation). In this context, Uttarakhand Government has 

strengthened the surveillance and control measures against the disease. Isolation and Institutional Quarantine 

facilities are operational in all districts. To combat the pandemic, the Government has operationalized 38 dedicated 

COVID Hospitals and 415 COVID Care Centres (CCC). 

 

Public Health Action Taken 

 
• To further increase the COVID-19 testing, the Government has lowered down the testing charges for both RT-

PCR and Rapid Antigen COVID-19test. 

• To combat the pandemic situation, the State Government has commenced Home Isolation strategy for self 

isolation of asymptomatic COVID-19 positive patient. 

• The Government has decided the user charges/cost of treatment for private hospitals to treat COVID-19 patients. 
 

Preventive  measures 
 

1. All citizens must wear masks whenever venturing outside of their homes. 

2. Travelers’ and their family members must ensure strict respiratory and hand hygiene. 

3. Hand wash by Soap and water up to 40 second must be followed. 
 

APPEAL 

• Department of Health and Family Welfare, Uttarakhand appeal to every citizens of the state to exercise 

abundant caution by adopting COVID-19 appropriate behaviour in their daily routine. 

• The Government of Uttarakhand appeal to all the recovered/treated COVID-19 Positive patients for voluntary 

plasma donation at nearest Government Blood Bank. The plasma donation facility is existing in Doon Medical 

College Dehradun, Government Medical College Haldwani & Government Medical College Srinagar Garhwal. 

Details of State Control Room 

e-mail: covid19statewarroomuk@gmail.com Toll free No: 104/0135 2609500 

email Id: idsputtarakhand@gmail.comWhatsApp No. 9412080544 

Details of District Control Rooms 

Districts District Control Room Number 

Almora 05962-237875, 05962-237874 

Bageshwar 05963-221822, 05963-220197 

Chamoli 01372-251437 

Champawat 05965-230943 

Dehradun 0135-2724506 

Haridwar 01332-265211/212/213/214 

-Paurigarhwal 01368-221840 

Pithoragarh 05964-226326 

Nainital 05942- 231178, 231179, 231181, 05946- 281234 

TehriGarhwal 01376-232093, 01376-232831 

Rudraprayag 01364-233727 

U.S. Nagar 05944-246590, 05944-250250 

Uttarkashi 01374-222722, 7310913129 
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